 Product Number: 77
Intumescent Glazing Strips
Description:
A 2mm thick compressible intumescent strip, coloured black, brown, grey, red, and white, with self-
adhesive tape backing, supplied in 10m long rolls. Used in steel doors, wood doors, and partitioning.
Application:
The strips are fitted to beads each side of the fire rated glazing. Although the seal is 2mm thick, it will
compress to 0.5mm while not affecting its performance. For 30 minutes glazing 10mm or 15mm beads
must be fixed with 36mm panel pins at 200mm centres. For 60 minute glazing 20 – 25mm beads using
60mm No8 CS steel screws at 200mm centres to fix.
Grip the self-adhesive backing strip and separate the protective paper from the adhesive. Pull along for
a few centimetres to expose the adhesive surface ready for adhering onto the glazing beads. Attach the
intumescent strip to the face of the bead, peeling away additional backing paper as necessary. Fix
beads in place with the glazing strips towards the glass.
ENVIROGRAF HOUSE, BARFRESTONE, NR. DOVER, KENT, CT15 7JG, TEL: 01304 842555, FAX: 01304 842666
APPLICATION
DATA SHEET
AP077-10-2018
 ENVIROGRAF®